

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12125/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in CAN No. 1169/2005 in
MAT No. 364/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MD. MOHASSIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, M.G.C. HIGH SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Aggarwalla, Adv.

No.1,2 & 3 Ms.Rashmee Roy, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Anand, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

for rr. 4-6

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances, in our opinion, it would be appropriate if the petitioner is appointed subject to the final outcome as also to the further orders to be passed by this Court.

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master